
                                                     
 

 

Colorado Arabian Horse Club 2021 

 Fall AHA Three Day Value Show  
 

Douglas County Fairgrounds 

500 Fairgrounds Drive 

Castle Rock, Colorado 
 

 

September 17th. – 19th. 2021 
 

 

Entries close September 1st. 2021 
 

Judge 

Michael Damianos,  
 

 

 

2022 Region 8 Qualifying Show 
Rocky Mountain Horse Show Approved 

 



C.A.H.C. FALL SHOW  

SEPTEMBER 17 – 19,  2021 

Region 8 Qualifying Shows For 2022 
 

 
                                
 

Judges 
 

Michael Damianos Oakview, CA. 
Fall Show Halter & Performance 

 

CAHC Fall Show Herd Work & Cow Horse Classes 
 

 

 

          CAHC Fall Show Staff 

 

Manager   Jerry Martinez 720-240-7256 

Secretary  Jo-Anne Read 303-648-3261 

Asst. Secretary  Elizabeth Wheeler     

Announcer/Music Dave Glasl. CO 

Barn Manager  Bill Amen    303-809-6352 

Cattle   Gary Martinez and Jim Hitt 

Farrier   Morgan Swanson      303-726-6436 

Feed And Bedding B & T Feed & Tack  303-809-6352 

Paddock Manager Gail Zeier 

Patrons and Sponsors Deb Ludington 

Photographer T B A 

Ribbons and Awards 

Ring Steward  Grace Rushing 

Trail Course  Chuck Mangan 

Veterinarian Equine VetweRX South 

        Dr. Aden Hardison DVM 720-439-7789 

Concessions    

 
 

 

Host Hotel 

Comfort Suites. 4755, Castleton Way 

Castle Rock. 303-814-9999 

$99.00 per night, must reserve prior to 

September 3th 2021 
 

 

 

 

The show office will be open at 11:00 AM, Thursday  

Sept  16, 2021.     Phone Number: 1-719-499-1212 
 

Show packets will be released only when all the fees, 

signatures and information are complete. 
 

Entries must be postmarked September 1, 2021 or a 

$10.00 penalty fee will be charged. 
 

Mail entries before September 1, 2021 to: 

Jo-Anne Read.  PO Box 129, Elbert, CO  80106 
 

Fee Schedule 
Halter Classes     $30 

Jackpot      $50 

Training Tack Classes    $20 

Performance Classes,     $35 

Performance Classes, JTR    $30 

Performance Championships   $40 

Equitation, AHA Medal, Walk/Trot   $30 

Leadline                   $ 0 

***Office Fee per horse. Entries thru  Sep. 1, 2021  $35 

Office Fee per horse. Entries after  Sep. 1, 2021   $45 

Returned Check/Declined Credit Card Fee  $50 

Bedding per bag (pay vendor)   $9.25 

Horse or Tack Stall Fee    $90 

Single Day Stall         $40 

AHA Resolution 9.90  (per horse)       $5 

AHA Results Fee     $5 

AHA Non Member Fee/Single Event Fee  $35 

Trail Course Fee (per horse)   $10 

Trail Course Practice (5 minute session)              $15 

Cattle Fee (per class)     $50 

Sponsorships for all Regular Classes  $10 

Sponsorships for all Championship Classes       $20 

Camper fee per night    $20 

Early Arrival Fee per night/per horse,  $25 

**Plus prorated security fees, prior to Thurs Sept 16, 2021  

 

Remember Discount Date September 1, 2021 
 

Visa/MasterCard Accepted 

There will be a 4% Fee Charged when processing 

credit cards. 
 

Make checks Payable to: CAHC Fall Show. 
 

Jackpot Championships 

     Class Fee $50.00 
 

This fee split 50/50 between show and payback.  

Payback: Champion 60%, Reserve 40%. 
 

Participate, Have Fun…You May win Big Bucks. 

 
 



                                                     
 

CAHC 2021 FALL AHA Three Day Value SHOW,  

HOST HOTEL 

COMFORT SUITES 

4755 Castleton Way 

Castle Rock, Colorado 80109 

303 814-9999 

303-814-0688 Fax 
 

Exhibitor Show Rate  $99 per night 
Must make reservations prior to September 3rd. 2021 

 

Amenities include: 
 

Free Hot Breakfast 

Business Center 

Free Wi-Fi 

Smoke Free 

Pet Friendly 

Fitness Center 

Indoor Pool and Hot Tub 

Free Parking/Truck Parking 



CAHC Fall AHA Value Show 2021  

General Information 
 

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT  

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT 

LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL 

TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER 

HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE 

PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) 

IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION 

RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT 

THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A 

COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF 

A VALID AHA 

MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN 

AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT 

MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR & 

WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER 

AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, 

BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE 

MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA 

SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE of $35. 

THE SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT 

ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR 

NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. 

EXHIBITORS IN WALK- TROT CLASSES 

ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP 

REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING 

COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN 

AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION 

CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL 

COMPETITIONS. 

EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR 

PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR 

MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA 

MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)  

 

Classes will be run and adjudicated based on 

the current USEF Rulebook. All decisions 

made by the Judge and/or Show Management 

are final and cannot be protested. Show 

Management reserves the right to ask any 

exhibitor to leave the show grounds for any 

reason including but not limited to: 

unsportsmanlike like conduct and animal 

cruelty.  

 
 

HOST HOTEL: 

Comfort Suites. 

 4755, Castleton Way 

Castle Rock. CO. 80109 

 303-814-9999 

$99.00 per night, must reserve prior to 

September 3rd. 2021 
 

 

 

SECURITY: 

Exhibitors are advised that it is their 

responsibility to secure valuables and their 

stall areas. The Colorado Arabian Horse Club 

and the Arabian Horse Association, its 

members. agents , employees and volunteers 

accept no responsibility for losses sustained or 

caused by any exhibitor or individual. 
 

ENTRIES: 

To avoid the late office fee, please have your 

entries in by September 1st 2021.  

SHAVINGS: 

Call  303-809-6352 

Available on site $9:25 per bag 

Call for pre bedding, your shavings will be 

delivered to your stalls. 
 

SHOW OFFICE:   

Phone: 719-499-1212. 

 Opening Thursday September 16th at Noon. 

TBA Classes: Any class on the AHA Class 

Code List that is recognized by AHA, with the 

exception of classes that would require a 

specialty judge or equipment’ 

 

AHA Judges and Stewards 

Commissioner 

10805, East Bethany Drive, 

Aurora, CO. 80014-0940. 

Phone:303-696-4539.  

ahcommish@arabianhorses.org. 
 

mailto:ahcommish@arabianhorses.org


CAHC 2021 Fall AHA Three Day Value Show Tentative Schedule 

 

Friday Sept. 17th. 2021 8:00 AM  

Outdoor Arena 
Judge: Michael Damianos 

 

1    (1450)    Arabian Herd Work Open 

2    (1460)    HA/AA Herd Work Open 

3    (1452)    Arabian Herd Work ATR 

4    (1462)    HA/AA Herd Work ATR 

5    (263)      Arabian Reined Cow Horse Open Pat 2 

6    (707)      HA/AA Reined Cow Horse Open Pat 2 

7    (264)      Arabian Reined Cow Horse ATR Pat 8 

8    (708)     HA/AA Reined Cow Horse ATR Pat 8 

9 (1134) Arabian LTD Reined Cow Horse ATR Pat 6 

10   (1141)  HA/AA LTD Reined Cow Horse ATR 

Pat 6 

11    (258)   PB  Working Cow Horse Junior Horse 

12    (701)   HA/AA Working Cow Horse Jnr Horse 

13    (250)    PB Working Cow Horse Open-Bitted 

14    (685)   HA/AA Working Cow Horse Open 

15    (252)      Arabian Working Cow Horse AOTR 

16   (687)       HA/AA Working Cow Horse AOTR 

17    (255)      Arabian Working Cow Horse ATR 

18    (689)      HA/AA Working Cow Horse ATR 

19    TBA 

 

Friday Sept 17th. 2021     1:00 PM      

 Indoor Arena                    

 Judge: Michael Damianos 

20 TBA 

 21     Hunter Pleasure Training Tack Open 

22      Western Pleasure Training Tack Open 

23      Western Pleasure Training Tack ATR 

24       English Pleasure Training Tack Open 

25       English/Hunter Pleasure Training Tack ATR 

 BREAK 

 26    (636)    HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

27    (2958)    HA/AA Hunter Plsr Select Rider AATR 

28    (290)   PB Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 

29    TBA 

30    (190)    Arabian Western Pleasure 19 and Over 

31    (752)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 

32    (94)      Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR 

33    (733)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 

34    (629)    HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 

35    (95)      Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 

36    (198)    Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 

37    TBA 

38    (290)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open 

39    (549)    HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 

40    (620)    HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 and Over 

41    (515)    HA/AA English Pleasure Open 

42    (2248)   PB Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR 

 BREAK 

 43    (204)    Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

44    (3148)  HA/AA Western Pleasure Select AATR 

45    (1631)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 

46    TBA 

47    (524)    HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 

48    (1630)  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 

49    (540)    HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open 

50    (748) HA/AA Hunter Plsr Jnr Horse 4 & 5 YRS 

51    (75)      Arabian English Pleasure Open 

52    (1948)   PB Western Pleasure Select Rider 

AATR 

53    (620)    HA/AA Arabian Western Pleasure Open 

54    TBA 

55    (753)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open 

56    (534)    HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR 

57    (290)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19 and Over 

58    (640)    HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 

59    TBA 

60    (305)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 

61    TBA 

62    (299)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 

63    (531)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 

64    TBA 

65    TBA 

 

 BREAK 

 

Friday  Sept 17th. 2021   6:00 PM   Indoor Arena   

Judge: Michael Damianos 

 66   (450)   HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings 

67    (450)     HA/AA 2 & 3 year old Colts and 

Geldings 

68    (450)     HA/AA 4 year old and over Geldings 

69    (468)     HA/AA Geldings ATH 

70    (451)     HA/AA Geldings Championship 

71    (400)   HA/AA Yearling Fillies 

72    (400)     HA/AA 2 year old Fillies 

73    (418)     HA/AA Fillies/Mares ATH 

74    (401)     HA/AA Mares Championship 

75     (14)      Arabian Weanling Colts/Geldings 

76     (14)       $$   Arabian Yearling Colts ** 

77     (14)        Arabian 2 year old Colts 

78     (15)      Arabian Junior Colt Championship 

79    (14)      Arabian 3 and over Stallions 

80    (21)      Arabian Colts/Stallions ATH 

81    (15)      Arabian Stallion Championships 

82    (26)      Arabian  2 and under Geldings 



CAHC 2021 Fall AHA Three Day Value Show Tentative Schedule 

 
83    (26)      Arabian 3 and over Geldings 

84     (34)     Arabian Geldings ATH 

85    (27)     Arabian Geldings Championship All 

Ages 

86      (1)     Arabian Weanling Fillies 

87  (1)   $$    Arabian Yearling Fillies  ** 

88    (1)       Arabian 2 year old Fillies 

89    (2)      Arabian Junior Fillies Championship 

90    (1)      Arabian 3 and over Mares 

91    (9)      Arabian Fillies  & Mares ATH 

92    (2)      Arabian Mares Championship 

93    TBA 

94    TBA 

**Diane Alderson Memorial Trophy   (fillies odd 

years-colts even years) 

 

BREAK 

Indoor Arena.  Judge Michael Damianos 

95 (273) Arabian Hunter Over Fences Open 

96 (718) HA/AA Hunter Over Fences Open 

97 (270) Arabian Hunter Over Fences ATR 

98 (715) HA/AA Hunter Over Fences ATR 

99 (360) Arabian Hunter Hack Open 

100 (766) HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 

101 (364) Arabian Hunter Hack ATR 

102 (770) HA/AA Hunter Hack ATR 

 

Saturday Sept 18th. 2021         8:00 AM       
Outdoor Arena        Judge: Michael Damianos 

  

103    (645)    HA/AA Western Train Limit Horse 

104    (210)    Arabian Western Trail Limit Horse 

105    (647)    HA/AA Western Trail Open 

106    (212)    Arabian Western Trail Open 

107    (645)    HA/AA Western Trail ATR 

108    (210)    Arabian Western Trail ATR 

109    (645)    HA/AA Western Trail Select ATR 

110    (210)    Arabian Western Trail Select ATR 

111    (1027)  Walk-Jog Western Trail 10 and Under 

112    (691)    HA/AA English Trail Open 

113    (179)    Arabian English Trail Open 

114    (695)    HA/AA English Trail ATR 

114    (183)    Arabian English Trail ATR 

116    TBA 

 

BREAK 

 

 

 

 

Saturday, Sept 18th. 2021       After Trail Classes 

Tentative Start 1:00 PM      

Indoor Arena        

Judge: Michael Damianos 

 117       TBA  

118         Training Tack All Seats Open 

119          Training Tack All Seats ATR 

120   (754)    HA/AA Show Hack 

121    (925)    Saddle Seat Equitation 18 and Under  

122   (741)    HA/A Hunter Pleasure ATR 

123    (190)    Arabian Western Pleasure Open 

124   (2152)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 

125   (605)    HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 

126   (208)    Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 

127   (733)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over 

128   (949)    Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under 

129 TBA 

130   (759)     HA/AA Show Hack ATR 

131   (1936)    Arabian Western Plsr Select Rider 

ATR 

132    (190)    HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse 

133    (629)    HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 

134    (890)   Arabian Walk/Jog Western Plsr.10 & U 

135   (1328)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 

136   (1836)  Arabian Country Plsr Select Rider ATR 

137   (190)    Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 

138    (907)    Walk/Trot Western Seat Eq. 10 and U 

139     (2236)    Arabian Hunter Plsr Select Rider ATR 

140 (939)  A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq AATR 

141    (321)     Arabian Show Hack ATR   

142  (890)  HA/AA Walk/jog Western Plsr 10 & U 

143   (309)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure AA0TR 

 BREAK    

144               Reining Training Tack Open 

145               Reining Training Tack ATR 

146    (225)    Arabian Reining Bitted 

147    (660)    HA/AA Reining Bitted 

148    (240)    Arabian Reining AAOTR 

149    (671)    HA/AA Reining AAOTR 

150    (230)    Arabian Reining JTR 

151    (665)    HA/AA Reining JTR 

152    TBA 

 

 Saturday    Sept 18th. 2021        

Start time: T B A.  

At least 45 minutes after the last class of the 

afternoon session.  

Indoor Arena     

Judge: Michael Damianos 

 153    (907)    Walk-Trot Hunt Seat/Saddle Seat 



CAHC 2021 Fall AHA Three Day Value Show Tentative Schedule 

 
Equitation 10 and Under 

154  (560)    HA/AA Country English  Pleasure 

AAOTR 

155    (741)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 

156                Lead Line 2-8 years old 

157    (198)    Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 

158    (890)    Arabian Walk-Trot Hunt/Saddle Seat 

Pleasure 10 and Under 

159    (2636)   HA/AA Country English Pleasure 

Select  Rider ATR 

160    (165)    Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 

161    (299)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 

162    (594)    HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR 

163    (306)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure Jnr Horse 

Championship 

164    (890)  HA/AA Hunt/Sddle Seat Walk Trot 10 & 

U 

165    (199)    Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 

Championship  **Jackpot Class 

166   (939)  Hunt Seat Equitation N T J 13 & Under 

167    (939)    Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump 14-18 

168    ( 913)  A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation 10 &  

Under  

 

Sunday September 19th 2021 
8:00 AM Indoor Arena  

Judge: Michael Damianos 

169    (918)    PB/HA/AA Showmanship 10 and 

Under 

170    (918)    PB/HA/AA Showmanship 11-13 

171    (918)    PB/HA/AA Showmanship 14-18 

172    (918)    PB/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 

 BREAK 

 173  (3006) Arabian Ranch Riding Open 

174    (3026) HA/AA Ranch Riding Open 

175  (3008) Arabian Ranch Riding ATR 

176  (3028) HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR 

177 Arabian Ranch Pleasure Open 

178 HA/AA Ranch Pleasure Open 

179 Arabian Ranch Pleasure ATR 

180 HA/AA Ranch Pleasure ATR 

Break 

Tentative Start 12:00 PM Indoor Arena 

181   (2946)   HA/AA Hunter Plsr Select Rider ATR 

182  (1637)  HA/AA Western Plsr AAOTR Champ. 

183  (898)  A/HA/AA Western Plsr Walk-Jog Champ. 

184    (76)   Arabian English Pleasure Championship 

185   (3136)   HA/AA Western Pleasure Select ATR 

186    (915)   A/HA/AA Walk Trot Hunt/Saddle      

Seat Equitation 10 and Under Championship 

187   (637)  HA/AA Western Pleasure Jnr. Horse CH. 

188    (300)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

189    (891)   Walk-Trot Hunt/ Saddle Seat Pleasure 

CH. 

190    (208)    Arabian Country Pleasure JTR 

191    (734)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship 

192    (630)  HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

193    (918)   AHA Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump 

Medal 18 and Under 

194  (205)  Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

CH. 

195    (742)  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

196    150)     Arabian Mounted Costume 

197    (950)    PB/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR 

198   (1357)  PB/HA/AA Western Horsemanship 

AATR 

199 (291) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship  

 BREAK 

200    (924)    AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 

JTR 

201   (621)    HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship 

202    (105) Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

203    (525)    HA/AA English Pleasure Championship 

204  (541)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure CH. 

205   (1643)  $$  PB Western Pleasure AAOTR CH. 

206   (550)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

207    (191)    Arabian Western Pleasure 

Championship 

208    (1636)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Champ. 

209    (96) PB Country English Pleasure CH. 

210    (1635   HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Champ. 

211    (516)     HA/ English Pleasure Championship 

 BREAK 

 212    (234) PB Reining Junior Horse   Snaffle Bit-

Hackamore) 

213  (668)    HA/AA Reining Junior Horse    Snaffle 

Bit-Hackamore) 

214    (230)    Arabian Reining ATR 

215    (665)    HA/AA Reining ATR 

216    (931)    Arabian Reining Seat Medal JTR 

217    TBA 

218    (226)    Arabian Reining Championship 

219    (661)    HA/AA Reining Championship 



CAHC 2021 Fall Show  AHAValue Show 

Tentative Schedule Class Sections 

 

PUREBRED: 

 

Country English Pleasure 

35    (95)      Arabian Country English Pleasure 

Open 

136   (1836)  Arabian Country Plsr Select Rider 

ATR 

190    (208)    Arabian Country Pleasure JTR 

202    (105) Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

209    (96) Arabian Country English Pleasure 

Championship 

 

English Pleasure 

32    (94)      Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR 

51    (75)      Arabian English Pleasure Open 

184    (76)   Arabian English Pleasure 

Championship 

 

English Trail 

113    (179)    Arabian English Trail Open 

114    (183)    Arabian English Trail ATR 

 

Halter 

75     (14)      Arabian Weanling Colts/Geldings 

76     (14)       Arabian Yearling Colts ** 

77     (14)        Arabian 2 year old Colts 

78     (15)      Arabian Junior Colt Championship 

79    (14)      Arabian 3 and over Stallions 

80    (21)      Arabian Colts/Stallions ATH 

81    (15)      Arabian Stallion Championships 

82    (26)      Arabian  2 and under Geldings 

83    (26)      Arabian 3 and over Geldings 

84     (34)     Arabian Geldings ATH 

85    (27)     Arabian Geldings Championship All 

Ages 

86      (1)     Arabian Weanling Fillies 

87  (1)       Arabian Yearling Fillies  ** 

88    (1)       Arabian 2 year old Fillies 

89    (2)      Arabian Junior Fillies Championship 

90    (1)      Arabian 3 and over Mares 

91    (9)      Arabian Fillies  & Mares ATH 

92    (2)      Arabian Mares Championship 

**Diane Alderson Memorial Trophy   (fillies odd 

years-colts even years) 

 

Herd Work & Cow Horse 

1    (1450)    Arabian Herd Work Open 

3    (1452)    Arabian Herd Work ATR 

5    (263)      Arabian Reined Cow Horse Open Pat 2 

7    (264)      Arabian Reined Cow Horse ATR Pat 8 

9 (1134) Arabian LTD Reined Cow Horse ATR Pat 

6 

11    (258)   Arabian  Working Cow Horse Junior 

Horse 

13    (250)    Arabian Working Cow Horse Open-

Bitted 

15    (252)      Arabian Working Cow Horse AOTR 

17    (255)      Arabian Working Cow Horse ATR 

 

Hunter Pleasure 

28    (290)   Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 

36    (198)    Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 

38    (290)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open 

42    (2248)   Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider 

AATR 

45    (1631)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 

57    (290)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure 19 and Over 

60    (305)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 

62    (299)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 

135   (1328)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 

139     (2236)    Arabian Hunter Plsr Select Rider 

ATR 

143   (309)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure AA0TR 

161    (299)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 

163    (306)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure Jnr Horse 

Championship 

188    (300)    Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

208    (1636)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Champ. 

 

Mounted Native Costume 

196    150)     Arabian Mounted Costume 

 

Ranch Riding 

173 (3006) Arabian Ranch Riding Open 

175 (3008) Arabian Ranch Riding ATR 

177 Arabian Ranch Pleasure Open 

179 Arabian Ranch Pleasure ATR 

 

Reining 

144               Reining Training Tack Open 

145               Reining Training Tack ATR 

148    (240)    Arabian Reining AAOTR 

146    (225)    Arabian Reining Bitted 

150    (230)    Arabian Reining JTR 



CAHC 2021 Fall Show  AHAValue Show 

Tentative Schedule Class Sections 

 

 212    (234) Arabian Reining Junior Horse   

(Snaffle Bit-Hackamore) 

214    (230)    Arabian Reining ATR 

216    (931)    Arabian Reining Seat Medal JTR 

217    TBA 

218    (226)    Arabian Reining Championship 

\ 

Side Saddle 

160    (165)    Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 

 

Show Hack 

141    (321)     Arabian Show Hack ATR   

 

Western Pleasure 

30    (190)    Arabian Western Pleasure 19 and Over 

 43    (204)    Arabian Western Pleasure Junior 

Horse 

52    (1948)   Arabian Western Pleasure Select 

Rider AATR 

123    (190)    Arabian Western Pleasure Open 

126   (208)    Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 

131   (1936)    Arabian Western Plsr Select Rider 

ATR 

137   (190)    Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 

157    (198)    Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 

165    (199)    Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 

Championship  **Jackpot Class 

194  (205)  Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

Championship. 

205   (1643)  $$  Arabian Western Pleasure 

AAOTR Championship. 

207    (191)    Arabian Western Pleasure 

Championship 

 

Western Trail 

104    (210)    Arabian Western Trail Limit Horse 

106    (212)    Arabian Western Trail Open 

108    (210)    Arabian Western Trail ATR 

110    (210)    Arabian Western Trail Select ATR 

111    (1027)  A/HA/AA Walk-Jog Western Trail 10 

and Under 

 

HALF ARABIAN/ANGLO ARABIAN: 

 

Half Arabian Country English Pleasure 

39    (549)    HA/AA Country English Pleasure 

ATR 

49    (540)    HA/AA Country English Pleasure 

Open 

124   (2152)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 

154  (560)    HA/AA Country English  Pleasure 

AAOTR 

159    (2636)   HA/AA Country English Pleasure 

Select  Rider ATR 

204  (541)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure 

Championship. 

206   (550)  HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

 

Half Arabian English Pleasure 

47    (524)    HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 

56    (534)    HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR 

203    (525)    HA/AA English Pleasure 

Championship 

211    (516)     HA/ English Pleasure Championship 

 

Half Arabian English Trail 

112    (691)    HA/AA English Trail Open 

114    (695)    HA/AA English Trail ATR 

 

Half Arabian Halter 

66   (450)   HA/AA Yearling Colts/Geldings 

67    (450)     HA/AA 2 & 3 year old Colts and 

Geldings 

68    (450)     HA/AA 4 year old and over Geldings 

69    (468)     HA/AA Geldings ATH 

70    (451)     HA/AA Geldings Championship 

71    (400)   HA/AA Yearling Fillies 

72    (400)     HA/AA 2 year old Fillies 

73    (418)     HA/AA Fillies/Mares ATH 

74    (401)     HA/AA Mares Championship 

 

Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure 

27    (2958)    HA/AA Hunter Plsr Select Rider 

AATR 

31    (752)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 

33    (733)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 

48    (1630)  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 

50    (748) HA/AA Hunter Plsr Jnr Horse 4 & 5 

Years 

55    (753)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open 

63    (531)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 

122   (741)    HA/A Hunter Pleasure ATR 

127   (733)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over 

155    (741)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 

181   (2946)   HA/AA Hunter Plsr Select Rider 



CAHC 2021 Fall Show  AHAValue Show 

Tentative Schedule Class Sections 

 

ATR 

191    (734)    HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 

Championship 

195    (742)  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

210    (1635   HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 

Championship 

 

Half Arabian Mounted Native Costume 

162    (594)    HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 

ATR 

 

Half Arabian Ranch Riding 

174 (3026) HA/AA Ranch Riding Open 

176 (3028) HA/AA Ranch Riding ATR 

178 HA/AA Ranch Pleasure Open 

180 HA/AA Ranch Pleasure ATR 

 

Half Arabian Reining 

144               Reining Training Tack Open 

145               Reining Training Tack ATR 

147    (660)    HA/AA Reining Bitted 

149    (671)    HA/AA Reining AAOTR 

151    (665)    HA/AA Reining JTR 

213  (668)    HA/AA Reining Junior Horse    

(Snaffle Bit-Hackamore) 

215    (665)    HA/AA Reining ATR 

219    (661)    HA/AA Reining Championship 

 

Half Arabian Show Hack 

120   (754)    HA/AA Show Hack 

130   (759)     HA/AA Show Hack ATR 

 

Half Arabian Side Saddle 

125   (605)    HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 

 

Half Arabian Western Pleasure 

 26    (636)    HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior 

Horse 

40    (620)    HA/AA Western Pleasure 19 and Over 

44    (3148)  HA/AA Western Pleasure Select 

AATR 

53    (620)    HA/AA Arabian Western Pleasure  

58    (640)    HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 

132    (190)    HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit 

Horse 

133    (629)    HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 

182  (1637)  HA/AA Western Plsr AAOTR Champ. 

185   (3136)   HA/AA Western Pleasure Select ATR 

187   (637)  HA/AA Western Pleasure Jnr. Horse 

Championship. 

192    (630)  HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 

Championship **Jackpot Class 

201   (621)    HA/AA Western Pleasure 

Championship 

 

Half Arabian Western Trail 

103    (645)    HA/AA Western Trail Limit Horse 

105    (647)    HA/AA Western Trail Open 

107    (645)    HA/AA Western Trail ATR 

109    (645)    HA/AA Western Trail Select ATR 

111    (1027)  A/HA/AA Walk-Jog Western Trail 10 

& Under 

 

Half Arabian Working Cow: 

2    (1460)    HA/AA Herd Work Open 

4    (1462)    HA/AA Herd Work ATR 

6    (707)      HA/AA Reined Cow Horse Open Pat 2 

8    (708)     HA/AA Reined Cow Horse ATR Pat 8 

10   (1141)  HA/AA LTD Reined Cow Horse ATR 

Pat 6 

12    (701)   HA/AA Working Cow Horse Jnr Horse 

14    (685)   HA/AA Working Cow Horse Open 

16   (687)     HA/AA Working Cow Horse AOTR 

18    (689)    HA/AA Working Cow Horse ATR 

 

PUREBRED/HALF /ANGLO ARABIAN: 

 

Equitation/Walk Trot/Jog 

121    (925)    Saddle Seat Equitation 18 and Under  

128   (949)    Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under 

138    (907)    Walk/Trot Western Seat Eq. 10 and U 

140 (939)  A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq AATR 

142  (890)  HA/AA Walk/jog Western Plsr 10 & U 

134    (890)   Arabian Walk/Jog Western Plsr.10 & 

Under 

 153    (907)    Walk-Trot Hunt Seat/Saddle Seat 

Equitation 10 and Under 

158    (890)    Arabian Walk-Trot Hunt/Saddle Seat 

Pleasure 10 and Under 

164    (890)  HA/AA Hunt/Saddle Seat Walk Trot 

10 & Under 

166   (939)  Hunt Seat Equitation N T J 13 & Under 

167    (939)  Hunt Seat Equitation Not to Jump 14-

18 

168    ( 913)  A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation 10 



CAHC 2021 Fall Show  AHAValue Show 

Tentative Schedule Class Sections 

 

& Under  

183  (898)  A/HA/AA Western Plsr Walk-Jog 

Championship. 

186    (915)   A/HA/AA Walk Trot Hunt/Saddle 
Seat Equitation 10 and Under Championship 

189    (891)   Walk-Trot Hunt/ Saddle Seat Pleasure 

Championship. 

 

Horsemanship: 

197    (950)    AA/HA/AA Western Horsemanship 

JTR 

198   (1357)  AA/HA/AA Western Horsemanship 

AATR 

 

Lead Line: 

156 Leadline 2-8 Years Old 

 

Medal 

193    (918)   AHA Hunt Seat Equitation Not to 

Jump Medal 18 and Under 

200    (924)    AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 

JTR 

 

Showmanship: 

169    (918)    A/HA/AA Showmanship 10 and 

Under 

170    (918)    A/HA/AA Showmanship 11-13 

171    (918)    A/HA/AA Showmanship 14-18 

172    (918)    A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 

 

Training Tack 

 21     Hunter Pleasure Training Tack Open 

22      Western Pleasure Training Tack Open 

23      Western Pleasure Training Tack ATR 

24       English Pleasure Training Tack Open 

25       English/Hunter Pleasure Training Tack ATR 

118     Training Tack All Seats Open 

119     Training Tack All Seats ATR 

144      Reining Training Tack Open 

145      Reining Training Tack ATR 
 

T B A’s 

19 

20 

29 

40 

54 

59 

61 

64 

65 

93 

94 

115 

116 

117 

129 

152 
217 



Douglas County, Colorado I Fairgrounds and Events Center I Directions Page 1 of 2

Contact Information

500 Fairgrounds Dr. I Castle Rock, CO 801041 Phone: 720.733.6900 1 Toll Free: 866.333.08821 Fax: 720.733.6901

Douglas County Fairgrounds and Events Center
Directions
The Fairgrounds is centrally located between Denver and Colorado Springs,
one mile east of Interstate 25 at Castle Rock Exit 181.

Directions from the North:
Take 1-25 south to the Plum Creek Exit #181. Turn left at the signal onto Plum Creek Parkway. Go east on Plum Creek Parkway,
approximately one mile to Fairgrounds Road (the 3rd signal light). Turn left on Fairgrounds Road.

Directions from the South:
Take 1-25 north to the Plum Creek Exit #181. Turn right onto Plum Creek Parkway at the signal light. Go east on Plum Creek
Parkway, approximately one mile to Fairgrounds Road. Turn left on Fairgrounds Road.

Directions from Parker:
Take Highway 86 to Perry Street just past the railroad tracks and turn left. Go to Plum Creek Parkway and turn left. Go east on
Plum Creek Parkway approximately 1/2 mile to Fairgrounds Road. Turn left on Fairgrounds Road.

Fairgrounds and Events Center

8/5/2011http://www .douglas.co. us/ eventscenter/Directions.html



Arabian Horse Association Show Recognition 
Competition Sponsor:  

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number:  

Join AHA through your local club for 
the following great member benefits:
•   Subscription Arabian Horse Life magazine

•   Reduced rate for competition privileges across  
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and  
national AHA-approved shows and rides

•   Peace of mind with 1 million in personal  
liability insurance through Equisure

•   Preferred rates on horse registrations and  
transfers

•  Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

•  No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card

•  Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

•  Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels 

Contact your local club: 

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine 

association serving members in the United 

States and Canada. It registers and maintains  

a database of more than one million Arabian, 

Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and 

administers more than $3 million in annual 

prize money. AHA produces championship 

events, recognizes over 500 Arabian horse 

shows and distance rides annually and provides 

activities and programs that promote breeding 

and ownership. For information about Arabian,  

Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 

303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org 

or visit ArabianHorses.org.

Arabian Horse Association   10805 East Bethany Drive   Aurora, CO 80014   303.696.4500   303.696.4599 fax   ArabianHorses.org

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner 
is responsible for handling written 
and signed complaints relating to 
judges’ and stewards’ conduct when 
filed by exhibitors, show officials, 
AHA members or others, and when 
accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00) 
filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other 
comments, compliments, questions, 
inquiries are encourageed when 
appropriate (no filing fee required). 
Write: Judges & Stewards 
Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora, 
CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

AHA 090032 (Rev. 03/17)



 

 
 Horse’s Name Reg. No. DOB  MM/DD/YY Sex Color 

Breed Sire Dam 

Rider  1 
Classes          

          

Name DOB   MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate     
    Yes       No 

AHA # Amateur Relationship to horse owner 

Address City State Zip 

Rider  2 
Classes          

          

Name DOB   MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate     
    Yes       No 

AHA# Amateur Relationship to horse owner  

Address City State Zip 

Rider  3 
Classes           

          

Name DOB   MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate     
    Yes       No 

AHA# Amateur Relationship to horse owner 

Address City State Zip 

 

STALL WITH:______________________________________________________________________________ 

OWNER INFORMATION  Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract 

Name  _______________________________________________________________________________________________  

AHA# ____________________________ Farm/Ranch _________________________________________________________  

Current Address __________________________________________________________ Phone _______________________  

City ____________________________________________________________ ST ___________ Zip ___________________  

Email _______________________________________________________________________________________________  

TRAINER INFORMATION  (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) 

Name  _________________________________________________________________  

AHA# _____________________________  USEF/EC# ___________________________ USDF# ______________________  

Address ________________________________________________________________ Phone _______________________  

City _____________________________________________________________ ST __________ Zip ___________________  

Email _______________________________________________________________________________________________  

*******PLEASE READ, COMPLETE & SIGN RELEASE ON REVERSE********* 

 

CREDIT CARD Information: 

VISA/MC#____________________________________________Expiration date:_______ 

 

Name On card:_________________________________________CVC#___________ 

 

Signature:________________________________________________________ 
 

SEND Entries to: 
Jo-Anne Read 

PO Box. 129 

Elbert, CO. 80106 

303-648-3261 

email: windyjj@aol.com 

 

CAHC Fall 2020 AHA Value Show 

September 17th. 19th. 2021 
Douglas County Fairgrounds, Castle Rock, CO.. 

_____Class Fee @ $35      $______ 
 
Training Tack @ $20                $_______ 

Halter Classes @ $30       $______ 

JTR Performance & EQ @ $30$_______  

Championship @ $40           $_______ 

Jackpot Championships @$50 $_______ 

Office Fee @ $35 per horse     $______ 

Late Office Fee @ $45 P/horse $______ 

AHA Single Event Member Fee $______ 

@ $35/person/per show 
AHA Resolution 9-90  @ $5      $   5.00 

AHA Results Fee @ $5         $   5.00 

Horse/Tack Stall @ $90             $______ 

Single Day Stall @ $40         $______  

Trail Equipment Fee $10 P/Horse $______ 

Sponsorships  $10.        $______  

Sponsorship Champ. $20.         $______ 

Camper @ $30. Per night         $_____ 
TBA’s Requested @$35          $______ 

ENCLOSED TOTAL FEES    $________ 
Make Check Payable to:  
CAHC Fall Show 
_____Shavings @ $9:25 Pay B & T Tack 
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	Competition Sponsor: Colorado Arabian Horse Club
	ShowRecording Number: 210815380
	Contact: Gerald Martinez 720-240-7256



